Presented by: Committee on

Committees

Introduced: 09/14/92

Drafted by: J.R.C.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1589

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 1362, THE INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, TO CHANGE THE COMPOSITION OF THE MEMBERSHIP.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 1362, adopted on February 6, 1989, established the International Relations Advisory Committee, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly Committee on Committees through the request of the International Relations Advisory Committee has recommended that the composition of the committee membership be amended;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- * Section 1. <u>Amendment of Resolution</u>. Section 1 of Resolution No. 1362 is amended to:
- 1. Committee Established. There is established the International Relations Advisory Committee for the City and Borough of Juneau. The committee shall consist of nine members appointed by the Assembly to serve for three-year staggered terms; provided the terms of the initial committee members shall be as follows: three members shall be appointed for a three-year term, three shall be appointed for a two-year term, and three shall be appointed for a one-year term. The composition of the membership shall be as follows:
 - (a) One member from the Juneau World Affairs Council;
 - (b) One member from the Juneau School District; and
 - (c) Seven members from the general public.

 \star Section 2. <u>Effective Date</u>. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 14th day of September, 1992.

Mayor

Attest:

Res. 1589